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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

DAVIESS

FLOYD

HARLAN

KNOTT

County

8070277
8070361
8070362
8070375
8070395
8075224
8078058
8078060
8610485

8130294
8130350
8130365
8130366
8138034

8260604
8260662

8300092

8360402
8360404
8360409
8365378
8365624

8480233
8480279
8480280
8480314
8480331
8485393

8485517
8485519
8487033

8600393

Permit No

MI-5
MI-3
MI-3
MI-2
MI-1
MI-6
MI-1
MI-9
MI-4

RN-2
MI-5
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3

MI-4
AM-1

MI-11

MI-2
AM-4
NW-1
MI-5
SU-1

MI-12
MI-2
MI-4
SU-1
SU-1
MI-8

RN-4
MI-5
AM-1

RN-2

Type

STRATA MINING INC
XINERGY CORP
XINERGY CORP
STRATA MINING INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
XINERGY CORP
XINERGY CORP
XINERGY CORP
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

ICG HAZARD LLC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC

DCM RESOURCE ENERGIES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
BLACKHAWK MINING LLC
BELFRY COAL CORPORATION
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
XINERGY CORP
XINERGY CORP
RED FLAME COAL COMPANY
CLEAR ENERGY CORPORATION
HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY
LLC
POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

CHEYENNE RESOURCES INC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

12/19/2012
12/07/2012
12/18/2012
12/19/2012
12/14/2012
12/07/2012
12/04/2012
12/19/2012
12/18/2012

12/04/2012
12/04/2012
12/14/2012
12/13/2012
12/05/2012

12/20/2012
12/17/2012

12/17/2012

12/12/2012
12/21/2012
12/21/2012
12/19/2012
12/26/2012

12/21/2012
12/19/2012
12/07/2012
12/21/2012
12/18/2012
12/18/2012

12/20/2012
12/11/2012
12/13/2012

12/06/2012

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

LONDON
LONDON

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office
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KNOTT

KNOX

LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN

MCCREARY

MUHLENBERG

OWSLEY

PERRY

County

8600431
8607011

8610527
8618011

8660256
8660355
8669010

8670401
8670469
8670504
8670508

8675139
8677027

8770177
8770197
8779000

8800148
8800238

8745008

8890142
8895014

8950167

8970330
8970442
8970449
8970487
8970521
8970571
8970572
8975061
8977022

Permit No

MI-1
MA-2

NW-1
MI-8

RN-2
MI-1
MI-7

RN-2
MI-2
MI-4
MI-1

MI-16
NW-1

MI-7
AM-1
MI-1

MI-6
SU-2

RN-3

MI-10
AM-4

MI-4

AM-4
MI-4
MI-3
MI-3
MI-1
SU-1
SU-1
RN-5
SU-1

Type

HENDRICKSON EQUIPMENT INC
ICG HAZARD LLC

FRAZIERNANTZ LLC
CH DEVELOPMENT LLC

BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
T & T ENERGY, LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC

L & R COALS
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
STONE RIDGE RESOURCES INC
ADAMS & BURKE CONTRACTORS &
DEVELOPERS LLC
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
LANDFALL MINING INCORPORATED

FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC

BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC

SOUTHFORK COAL CO

CYPRUS CREEK LAND COMPANY
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

SAND HILL COAL PROCESSING, LLC

PINE BRANCH COAL SALES INC
STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC
LOCUST GROVE INC
AM&E COAL, INCORPORATED
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

12/17/2012
12/12/2012

12/04/2012
12/12/2012

12/06/2012
12/07/2012
12/04/2012

12/07/2012
12/20/2012
12/12/2012
12/14/2012

12/04/2012
12/12/2012

12/13/2012
12/18/2012
12/14/2012

12/17/2012
12/04/2012

12/19/2012

12/11/2012
12/13/2012

12/05/2012

12/19/2012
12/07/2012
12/20/2012
12/17/2012
12/18/2012
12/26/2012
12/21/2012
12/26/2012
12/21/2012

Final Date

PRESTONSBURG
LONDON

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PIKEVILLE
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

Regional Office
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PERRY

PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER

County

8978057

8980732
8980820
8984296
8984381
8984382
8984383
8984384
8984441
8984442
8984474
8987096
8987102
8989090
8989143

9136002

9175027

Permit No

SU-3

MI-13
MI-3
RN-1
SU-6
SU-5
SU-5
SU-1
SU-3
SU-3
SU-1
MI-1
SU-1
MI-6
MI-3

SU-2

MA-24

Type

PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC

PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
CHEYENNE MINING, INC
CHEYENNE MINING, INC
CHEYENNE MINING, INC
CHEYENNE MINING, INC
BELFRY COAL CORPORATION
BELFRY COAL CORPORATION
JC1 MINING LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CHEYENNE MINING, INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY

ALCOA FUELS INC

SEBREE MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

12/26/2012

12/14/2012
12/26/2012
12/26/2012
12/26/2012
12/26/2012
12/26/2012
12/20/2012
12/26/2012
12/26/2012
12/07/2012
12/21/2012
12/26/2012
12/11/2012
12/11/2012

12/26/2012

12/12/2012

Final Date

LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

Regional Office


