Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

December 2012

Page 1 of 3

02/08/2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070277	MI-5	STRATA MINING INC	Issued	12/19/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070361	MI-3	XINERGY CORP	Issued	12/07/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070362	MI-3	XINERGY CORP	Issued	12/18/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070375	MI-2	STRATA MINING INC	Issued	12/19/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070395	MI-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	12/14/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8075224	MI-6	XINERGY CORP	Issued	12/07/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8078058	MI-1	XINERGY CORP	Issued	12/04/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8078060	MI-9	XINERGY CORP	Issued	12/19/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8610485	MI-4	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	12/18/2012	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130294	RN-2	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	12/04/2012	LONDON
	8130350	MI-5	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	12/04/2012	LONDON
	8130365	SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	12/14/2012	LONDON
	8130366	SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	12/13/2012	LONDON
	8138034	SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	12/05/2012	LONDON
CLAY	8260604	MI-4	DCM RESOURCE ENERGIES INC	Issued	12/20/2012	LONDON
	8260662	AM-1	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	12/17/2012	LONDON
DAVIESS	8300092	MI-11	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	12/17/2012	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8360402	MI-2	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	12/12/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8360404	AM-4	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	12/21/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8360409	NW-1	BLACKHAWK MINING LLC	Issued	12/21/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365378	MI-5	BELFRY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/19/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365624	SU-1	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/26/2012	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480233	MI-12	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	12/21/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480279	MI-2	XINERGY CORP	Issued	12/19/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480280	MI-4	XINERGY CORP	Issued	12/07/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480314	SU-1	RED FLAME COAL COMPANY	Issued	12/21/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480331	SU-1	CLEAR ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	12/18/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485393	MI-8	HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/18/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485517	RN-4	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	12/20/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485519	MI-5	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	12/11/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8487033	AM-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	12/13/2012	MIDDLESBORO
KNOTT	8600393	RN-2	CHEYENNE RESOURCES INC	Issued	12/06/2012	PRESTONSBURG

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

December 2012

Page 2 of 3

02/08/2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
KNOTT	8600431 8607011	MI-1 MA-2	HENDRICKSON EQUIPMENT INC ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued Issued	12/17/2012 12/12/2012	PRESTONSBURG LONDON
KNOX	8610527 8618011	NW-1 MI-8	FRAZIERNANTZ LLC CH DEVELOPMENT LLC	Issued Issued	12/04/2012 12/12/2012	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LESLIE	8660256 8660355 8669010	RN-2 MI-1 MI-7	BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION T & T ENERGY, LLC ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued Issued Issued	12/06/2012 12/07/2012 12/04/2012	LONDON LONDON LONDON
LETCHER	8670401 8670469 8670504 8670508	RN-2 MI-2 MI-4 MI-1	L & R COALS NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC STONE RIDGE RESOURCES INC ADAMS & BURKE CONTRACTORS & DEVELOPERS LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued	12/07/2012 12/20/2012 12/12/2012 12/14/2012	PIKEVILLE MIDDLESBORO PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
	8675139 8677027	MI-16 NW-1	CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY LANDFALL MINING INCORPORATED	Issued Issued	12/04/2012 12/12/2012	MIDDLESBORO PIKEVILLE
MAGOFFIN	8770177 8770197 8779000	MI-7 AM-1 MI-1	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued Issued Issued	12/13/2012 12/18/2012 12/14/2012	PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG
MARTIN	8800148 8800238	MI-6 SU-2	BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued Issued	12/17/2012 12/04/2012	PIKEVILLE PRESTONSBURG
MCCREARY	8745008	RN-3	SOUTHFORK COAL CO	Issued	12/19/2012	MIDDLESBORO
MUHLENBERG	8890142 8895014	MI-10 AM-4	CYPRUS CREEK LAND COMPANY ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued Issued	12/11/2012 12/13/2012	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
OWSLEY	8950167	MI-4	SAND HILL COAL PROCESSING, LLC	Issued	12/05/2012	LONDON
PERRY	8970330 8970442 8970449 8970487 8970521 8970571 8970572 8975061 8977022	AM-4 MI-4 MI-3 MI-3 MI-1 SU-1 SU-1 RN-5 SU-1	PINE BRANCH COAL SALES INC STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC LOCUST GROVE INC AM&E COAL, INCORPORATED REVELATION ENERGY LLC PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	12/19/2012 12/07/2012 12/20/2012 12/17/2012 12/18/2012 12/26/2012 12/21/2012 12/26/2012 12/21/2012	LONDON
	0911022	30-1	THE DRAWEIT WILMING, LLC	155000	12/21/2012	LONDON

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

December 2012

Page 3 of 3

02/08/2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PERRY	8978057	SU-3	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	12/26/2012	LONDON
PIKE	8980732	MI-13	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	12/14/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980820	MI-3	BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC	Issued	12/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984296	RN-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	12/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984381	SU-6	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	12/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984382	SU-5	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	12/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984383	SU-5	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	12/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984384	SU-1	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	12/20/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984441	SU-3	BELFRY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984442	SU-3	BELFRY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984474	SU-1	JC1 MINING LLC	Issued	12/07/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8987096	MI-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	12/21/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8987102	SU-1	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	12/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8989090	MI-6	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	12/11/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8989143	MI-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	12/11/2012	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9136002	SU-2	ALCOA FUELS INC	Issued	12/26/2012	MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9175027	MA-24	SEBREE MINING LLC	Issued	12/12/2012	MADISONVILLE